





Bringing the family together.

- 1. SKU: PT180\_Superhero\_Colouring\_Books\_12 | PT181\_Dinosaur\_Colouring\_Books\_12
- 2. Party Favor Toy Co., Ltd.
  - a. Supplier Address
    - Chenghai District, Shantou City, Guangdong Province, China
  - b. Factory Address (if different from above)
    - Chenghai District, Shantou City, Guangdong Province,China
  - c. ATOX Ltd. Address
    - iii. 49 Station Road, Polegate, East Sussex, BN26 6EA
  - d. Authorised Representative Address
    - iv. Redfit B.V, Utrechtseweg 341, 3818 EL AMERSFOORT, The Netherlands
- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer, ATOX Ltd., trading under The Twiddlers of 49 Station Road, Polegate, East Sussex, BN26 6EA. This product belongs under the 'The Twiddlers' brand.
- 4. Product Image(s)



5. The object of the declaration of described in point four is in conformity with the following enactments – Toys (Safety) Regulations 2011

Conforms to the essential requirements of the below mentioned directives. References to the relevant designated standards used or references to the specifications to which conformity is declared are listed below.

- 1. For compliance with the Toys (Safety) Regulations 2011:
  - i. EN71 1:2014 Mechanical and Physical Properties
  - ii. EN71 2:2020 Flammability of Toys
  - iii. EN71 3:2019 + A1:2021 Migration of Certain Elements
- 2. Labelling requirement (washing or cleaning label, UKCA Mark, importer or manufacturer [name, address], product identification) according to the Directive 2009/48/EC Safety of Toys
- 6. Signed for and on behalf of ATOX Ltd., trading under The Twiddlers

Name: Erin

Position: sales manager Signature: Erik Date: Mar 15, 2023

7. ATOX Ltd. Signatory: /

Name: Aaron Whipps
Position: Product Manager

## PT180\_PT181\_UKCA\_CE\_2023

Final Audit Report 2023-03-15

Created: 2023-03-14

By: Aaron Whipps (aaron@redfits.co.uk)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAkQfhNY0AGBsreK6wbin0m4As4\_F5qXWN

## "PT180\_PT181\_UKCA\_CE\_2023" History

Document created by Aaron Whipps (aaron@redfits.co.uk) 2023-03-14 - 12:11:25 PM GMT

Document emailed to sales3@favortoy.com for signature

2023-03-14 - 12:12:45 PM GMT

nail viewed by sales3@favortoy.com

2023-03-15 - 1:41:15 AM GMT

Signer sales3@favortoy.com entered name at signing as Erin

2023-03-15 - 1:42:47 AM GMT

Document e-signed by Erin (sales3@favortoy.com)

Signature Date: 2023-03-15 - 1:42:49 AM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.

2023-03-15 - 1:42:49 AM GMT

Names and email addresses are entered into the Acrobat Sign service by Acrobat Sign users and are unverified unless otherwise noted.